National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Feedback on syllabus and its transaction (Session - 2022-2023)
Under Criterion 1 of Curricular Aspects

Guidelines for Students/Teachers/Employers/Alumni :

NAAC is conducting a Students feedback on syllabus and its transaction regarding curricular aspects, which will
help us to upgrade the quality of higher education. The Students/Teachers/Employers/Alumni will have to
respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity

will not be revealed.

A) Name of college: Dr. Ambedkar College of Arts, Commerce & Science, Chandrapur

B) Name of Students/Teachers/Employers/Alumni:

C) Class:

D) Mobile: E) Email ID:

Instructions to fill the questionnaire :
e All questions must be compulsorily attempted.

Criterion 1 Curricular Aspects
Feedback on syllabus and its transaction (Session - 2022-2023)

Attempt the following questions:

1. Weather at is the average % of the syllabus (of all subjects) covered in the class at the end of
session/year?

aNTeAT / FATSAT AaEY TRoT T TASATAT Fehcll Tebeh 313TTHhHA YT SHLUATA Tl ?

1) Excellent 3) Good 2) Satisfactory 1) Poor
2. How do the teachers prepare himself to teach in the classes ?

foTern i Feft AT FEA Bam ?
4) Thoroughly 3) Satisfactorily 2) Poorly 1) Indifferently 0) didn't teach at all

3. How do the teachers communicate in the class ?

freTer FaITd haT HdTe, AT ?

4) Always effective  3) Sometimes effective 2) Just satisfactorily 1) Generally ineffective
0) Very poor communications

4. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as:

freTenTdl fRIehauarY Tegd eTel 3e § Y dUTel HT ISl
4) Excellent 3) Very good 2) Good 1) Fair 0) Poor



5. What is your opinion about the internal evaluation process by the teachers ?

TRI&TeRTE 3cTeTel HeTHATIST Teecll STe 3ol 1 Hcl 318 ?
4) Always fair 3) Usually fair 2) Sometimes unfair 1) Usually unfair  0) Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you :
JFEAT HTATIRIET THAT SRAS =T Shell STl T ?
4) Every time 3) Usually 2) Occasionally/Sometimes 1) Rarely  0) Never

7. To what extent does your institute take interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students :
3TIeT AT gfietor, faeardt fafaas, fhes fegsiic AL fhaua wicamet feer I 2
4) Regularly 3) Often 2) Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

8. How does your institute facilitate the teaching and mentoring process in cognitive, social and
emotional growth ?

ITIT HEIFAEY TR18Teh, RISTUTAT STediid ATATSIH d HIdeIlcHS [T T Jredrd ?
4) Significantly 3) Very well 2) Moderately 1) Marginally 0) Not at all

9. Do you agree that your institute provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow ?
3Tl FET faegrir fAuaTomear fafaer Gef 3ucrsty et o AT JHET fohdd TEaT 3MTeTd ?
4) Strongly agree  3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree

10. How do the teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes ?

fRreTenel HeIrel TS e TaY G&TATHR UTGTshd d HRIHHTIT TRUTHITANAT Shdl Fioid dhel 382
4) Every time 3) Usually 2) Occasionally/Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

11. How does your mentor take a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you ?

3ol TR fSoredT SHIATAT TSTAT HaT Udld ?

4) Every time 3) Usually  2) Occasionally/Sometimes 1) Rarely  0) | don't have a mentor

12. How do your teachers illustrate the concepts through examples are samples and applications ?
3Tl RIETeR 3ETROT 10T SURIANSTATAT ATETA e HAT &hAT TS AT ?
4) Every time 3) Usually 2) Occasionally/Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never

13. How do teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges
T &THAT INBYA JFTel ATl AT Sl RIharcired ?
4) Fully 3) Reasonably 2) Partially 1) Slightly 0) Unable

14. How do your teachers help you to overcome your weaknesses ?
fRYeTeh JFgTel JHIT FHSNIAR AT HITIATATS! Rl Fee FHIdTd ?
4) Every time 3) Usually 2) Occasionally/Sometimes 1) Rarely 0) Never




15. How far do you agree that the institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review
and continuous quality improvement of the Teaching-Learning process ?

EAYA-3TEATTT TEa G FUATHIST HEAT FRAGTRHAT fagaTeaial saed (FHTATd FHI)

FRUGTATS Fhce HIATT AT FATM JFe! Fohe I TeHAd TeT?
4) Strongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree

16. How do the institute/teachers use student centric methods such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences ?

e/ RreTe fagamdt Sigd Tegdar & grafae fRueTor, GgemeT Ra1or 7 SAEAT QisavE qEadrdr

T Aeiiveh HeTsTd ATGAUITATSET ST Teel il ?
4) To a great extent 3) Moderate 2) Somewhat 1) Very little 0) Not at all

17. Do you agree that teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities ?

fR18Teh FgTell IATATATARFT SR STHATHEY 1T AUATH WcHTTE el hcTel AT AR JoeT feheraet
HgHT 3T ?
4) Strongly agree 3) Agree 2) Neutral 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree

18. What efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work ?

ET/RAETR JFGTell ASTIR ITCAATST SR AT, Siide] FIAST T YSTIT JNTTAT I

HASTUATATST HH T HIAT ?
4) To a great extent 3) Moderate 2) Somewhat 1) Very little 0) Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia etc. while teaching ?

Thdr ToFeh 18T TAHadrar LCD Wiaiee, Multi-media fRSIr a@r arax sdrd ?
4) Above 90 % 3) 70 to 89 % 2) 50 to 69 % 1) 30 to 49 % 0) Below 29 %

20. Do you agree that the overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good ?
I HEIHEY G-I qeechl Tl 37Te AT HARN T foheae TgHT 31MeTe 2
4) Strongly agree 3) Neutral 2) Agree 1) Disagree 0) Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation/suggestions to improve the overall teaching learning experience in your institution.
AT HEATT IEIA/ e IHATawAr 3 faeR/Gaar w1ag .

Write down point wise manner like a), b) and c).
a)

b)

c)

Signature of Student



